City of Smyrna



2800 King Street Smyrna, GA 30080 www.smyrnacity.com

Issue Sheet File Number: 2018-535

Agenda Date: 1/7/2019

Version: 2

Status: Tabled

File Type: Authorization

In Control: City Council

Agenda Number: A.

WARD: CITYWIDE

COMMITTEE: Parks and Recreation Committee

\$ IMPACT: N/A

Agenda Title: Adoption of Recreate Smyrna Parks and Recreation Master Plan

ISSUE: The Parks and Recreation Department is seeking adoption of the Recreate Smyrna Parks and Recreation Master Plan

BACKGROUND: The Recreate Smyrna Parks and recreation Master Plan has been completed by Perez Planning and Design, LLC as per the standards established by the City of Smyrna Parks and Recreation Department. The plan has been transmitted to Mayor, Council, and Administration as each phase has been completed for review. The Recreate Smyrna Master Plan is set to be adopted at the December 17, 2018 Mayor and Council Meeting.

RECOMMENDATION/REQUESTED ACTION: The Parks and Recreation Department recommends the adoption of the Recreate Smyrna Parks and Recreation Master Plan.